NATION Charles Cecil

Born: 24 Sep 1873 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 28 Nov 1928 (55) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Father: William Charles 1840 - 1930 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Sarah Ann (Annie) Webley 1845 - 1923 Tiro Tiro Rd
Married: (1) 22 Apr 1902 Levin, NZ

PROUSE Isabella Grace

Born: 27 Nov 1880 Wainuiomata, NZ

Died: 28 Jul 1922 (42) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard 1855 - 1921 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Christina Mcllvride 1860 - 1951 Tiro Tiro Rd
Married: (2"%) 1 Jun 1913 Levin, NZ

VIRGO Sarah Ann (Annie)

Born: 16 Jul 1881 Woodville, NZ

Died: 9 Jun 1964 (73) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Father: Charles Frederick Mitchell 1841 - 1930 Waipukurau
Mother: Sarah Ann/Annie Virgo 1867 - 1934

Married: (1) 5 Nov 1900

Sigglekow Johan Ludwig Christian

Born: 20 Jun 1824 Germany
Died: 7 Jul 1909 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (3™) 12 Dec 1929 Raetihi, NZ
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Waring
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

Nation
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Ashwell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Nation
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Tunnington

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Notes:

William Stephen
10 Jun 1895
15 Dec 1968 (73)
Raetihi, NZ, cemetery
WW1, Trooper, NZ Mounted Rifle Brigade

Wellington, NZ
Raetihi, NZ

Lawrence/Laurence Walter Nusworth (Laurie/Watty)

12 Dec 1899 Levin, NZ
14 Mar 1952 (53) Raetihi, NZ
Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

10 Jul 1929 Raetihi, NZ

Florence Forde (Flo/Florrie)
29 Jun 1911 Raetihi, NZ
7 Dec 1949 (39) Ohakune, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

Christabel Grace Amuri (Cuffie)
24 Dec 1912 Palmerston Nth, NZ
15 Nov 1988 (76) Waikanae, NZ
Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ

1960

John Edward

23 Oct 1898

2 Nov 1987 (89)

Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ
WW1, Gunner, NZ Field Artillery

Charles & Isabell were divorced on 3 Sep 1912 on the grounds of
adultery. Charles did not defend the petition

Lawrence is the biological son of Sarah Virgo. He was adopted by

Charles
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Electoral Rolls:

1896
1897
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
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Charles

Shannon Printer

Shannon Printer

Levin Printer

Levin Journalist

Levin Journalist
Ohakune Printer

Ohakune Printer

Ohakune Printer

Raetihi Newspaper Proprietor
Raetihi Newspaper Proprietor
Raetihi Newspaper Proprietor
Lawrence/Laurence

Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor
Ohakune Compositor

John

Wellington Clerk

Muritai Clerk

Muritai Clerk

Wellington Clerk

Wellington Clerk

Wellington Accountant
Wellington Accountant
Wellington Accountant
Wellington Accountant
Wellington Company Director
Wellington Company Director

Isabella

Levin
Levin
Ohakune
Ohakune

Sarah
Ohakune
Ohakune
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi

Florence

Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune

Christabel

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married



1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
1987
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Company Director
Company Director
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired



