NATION Charles Cecil

Born: Died: Buried:	24 Sep 1873 28 Nov 1928 (55) Raetihi, NZ, cemetery	Christchurch, NZ Raetihi, NZ	
Father: Mother:	William Charles Sarah Ann (Annie) Webley	1840 - 1930 1845 - 1923	Tiro Tiro Rd Tiro Tiro Rd
Married: (1	st) 22 Apr 1902	Levin, NZ	
PROUSE	Isabella Grace		
Born: Died: Buried:	27 Nov 1880 28 Jul 1922 (42) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Wainuiomata, NZ Levin, NZ NZ	2
Father: Mother:	Richard Christina McIlvride	1855 - 1921 1860 - 1951	Tiro Tiro Rd Tiro Tiro Rd
Married: (2	u nd) 1 Jun 1913	Levin, NZ	
VIRGO	Sarah Ann (Annie)		
Born: Died: Buried:	16 Jul 1881 9 Jun 1964 (73) Raetihi, NZ, cemetery	Woodville, NZ Raetihi, NZ	
Father: Mother:	Charles Frederick Mitchell Sarah Ann/Annie Virgo	1841 - 1930 1867 - 1934	Waipukurau
Married: (1 st) 5 Nov 1900			
Sigglekow Born: Died: Buried:	20 Jun 1824 7 Jul 1909 (85)	Germany Levin, NZ	

Married: (3rd) 12 Dec 1929 Raetihi, NZ

Waring	William Stephen		
Born:	10 Jun 1895	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	15 Dec 1968 (73)	Raetihi, NZ	
Buried:	Raetihi, NZ, cemetery		
	WW1, Trooper, NZ Mounted Rifle Brigade		

Children:

Nation Born: Died: Buried:	Lawrence/Laurence 12 Dec 1899 14 Mar 1952 (53) Raetihi, NZ, cemetery	Walter Nusworth (Laurie/Watty) Levin, NZ Raetihi, NZ
Married:	10 Jul 1929	Raetihi, NZ
Ashwell Born: Died: Buried:		Raetihi, NZ Ohakune, NZ
Nation Born: Died: Buried:	Christabel Grace Am 24 Dec 1912 15 Nov 1988 (76) Whenua Tapu cemetery, Pori	Palmerston Nth, NZ Waikanae, NZ
Married:	1960	

Tunnington John Edward

Born:	23 Oct 1898
Died:	2 Nov 1987 (89)
Buried:	Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ
	WW1, Gunner, NZ Field Artillery

Property:

Notes:

Charles & Isabell were divorced on 3 Sep 1912 on the grounds of adultery. Charles did not defend the petition

Lawrence is the biological son of Sarah Virgo. He was adopted by Charles

Electoral Rolls:

1896 1897 1900	Charles Shannon Shannon Levin	Printer Printer Printer	Isabella	
1905	Levin	Journalist	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Journalist	Levin	Married
1911	Ohakune	Printer	Ohakune	Married
1914	Ohakune	Printer	Ohakune	Married
			Sarah	
1914			Ohakune	Married
1919	Ohakune	Printer	Ohakune	Married
1922	Raetihi	Newspaper Proprietor	Raetihi	Married
1925	Raetihi	Newspaper Proprietor	Raetihi	Married
1928	Raetihi	Newspaper Proprietor	Raetihi	Married
	Lawrence/Laur	ence	Florence	
1922	Ohakune	Compositor		
1925	Ohakune	Compositor		
1928	Ohakune	Compositor		
1931	Ohakune	Compositor		
1935	Ohakune	Compositor	Ohakune	Married
1938	Ohakune	Compositor	Ohakune	Married
1941	Ohakune	Compositor	Ohakune	Married
1943	Ohakune	Compositor	Ohakune	Married
1946	Ohakune	Compositor	Ohakune	Married
1949	Ohakune	Compositor	Ohakune	Married
	John		Christabe	l
1919	Wellington	Clerk		
1922	Muritai	Clerk		
1928	Muritai	Clerk		
1931	Wellington	Clerk		
1935	Wellington	Clerk	Weraroa	Spinster
1938	Wellington	Accountant	Weraroa	Spinster
1941	Wellington	Accountant	Weraroa	Spinster
1943			Weraroa	Spinster
1946	Wellington	Accountant	Weraroa	Spinster
1949	Wellington	Accountant	Weraroa	Spinster
1954			Weraroa	Spinster
1957	Wellington	Company Director	Weraroa	Spinster
1960	Wellington	Company Director	Wellington	Married

Wellington	Company Director	Wellington	Married
Wellington	Company Director	Wellington	Married
Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married
Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married
Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Married
Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Married
Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Retired
	Wellington Wellington Wellington Waikanae Waikanae	WellingtonCompany DirectorWellingtonRetiredWellingtonRetiredWaikanaeRetiredWaikanaeRetired	WellingtonCompany DirectorWellingtonWellingtonRetiredWellingtonWellingtonRetiredWellingtonWaikanaeRetiredWaikanaeWaikanaeRetiredWaikanae